PRESS RELEASE

Paris, July 26, 2023



## C

Certified with **wztrust**®

## Appointment Christophe Mansuy is appointed Group VP, Human Resources for the Colas Group



Christophe Mansuy has been appointed Group Vice President, Human Resources of the Colas Group effective July 31, 2023. He will report to the Chairman and CEO and will be a member of the Strategy Committee and the Executive Management Committee. Since January 2020, he has been Managing Director - International at Colas Rail.

Christophe Mansuy began his career in 1989 at IFP (Institut Français du Pétrole, now Axens) as a process and commissioning engineer for international industrial plants, then moved on to become Sales and Marketing Manager for the Far East.

After a period with SCOR, he joined Bouygues Offshore (now Saipem France) in 2000 and held general management positions in several countries before being appointed Corporate Vice President in 2011. In 2016, Christophe Mansuy joined SPAC, a subsidiary of Colas, as the Director of the Energy Transport business unit, and was then appointed CEO of the company.

Christophe Mansuy holds degrees in chemical engineering from Ecole des Mines de Nancy and in petroleum engineering from IFP School, as well as a Master's degree in general management from SDA Bocconi School of Management in Italy.

## Colas (www.colas.com)

Colas, a subsidiary of the Bouygues Group, has one mission: to imagine, build and maintain sustainable transport infrastructure. Backed by a network of 900 construction business units and 3,000 material production units in more than 50 countries on five continents, the Group's 58,000 employees act locally to connect communities and foster exchanges for today and tomorrow. Colas' ambition is to be the world leader in innovative, sustainable mobility solutions.

In 2022, consolidated revenue at Colas totaled €15.5 billion (60% outside of France).

## FOR FURTHER INFORMATION:

Fabienne BOULOC Tel.: +33 6 67 06 90 21 fabienne.bouloc@colas.com



Fanny NOLIN Tel.: +33 6 60 20 19 17 fanny.nolin@colas.com



Hélène NIYONZIMA Tel.: +33 1 47 61 75 20



Mélodie LAMIAUX Tel.: +33 1 47 61 75 61 contact-investors@colas.fr